AcapEMIc YEAR: 2025-26

Course Code
202020701
202020702
202020703
202020704
202020705
202020706

202020707

Course Code
202030701
202030702
202030703
202030707
202030713

202030715

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TeErM: ODD

Chemical

Course Name
CHEMICAL PROCESS PLANT DESIGN AND ECONOMICS
CHEMICAL REACTION ENGINEERING - II
MECHANICAL DESIGN OF PROCESS EQUIPMENT
FERTILIZER TECHNOLOGY
NANOSCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
MULTICOMPONENT DISTILLATION

OPTIMIZATION TECHNIQUES

Civil
Course Name
DESIGN OF STEEL STRUCTURES
ESTIMATION AND COSTING
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING - I
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT FOR SMART CITIES
REPAIRS AND REHABILITATION OF STRUCTURES

DESIGN OF SPECIAL STRUCTURES

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

SEMESTER: VII

Exam Date
2025-08-19
2025-08-19
2025-08-20
2025-08-20
2025-08-20
2025-08-21

2025-08-21

Exam Date
2025-08-19
2025-08-19
2025-08-20
2025-08-21
2025-08-21

2025-08-22

Exam Time
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
11:00 am to 12:00 pm
11:00 am to 12:00 pm
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm

11:00 am to 12:00 pm

Exam Time
11:00 am to 12:00 pm
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
11:00 am to 12:00 pm
11:00 am to 12:00 pm
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm

11:00 am to 12:00 pm

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcaAapEMIC YEAR: 2025-26

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

TermMm: ODD

SEMESTER: VII

Computer
Course Code Course Name Exam Date Exam Time
202046704 COMPILER DESIGN 2025-08-19 11:00 am to 12:00 pm
202046708 INFORMATION AND NETWORK SECURITY 2025-08-19 03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
202046709 INTERNET OF THINGS 2025-08-20 11:00 am to 12:00 pm
202046712 MOBILE APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT 2025-08-21 11:00 am to 12:00 pm
202046706 ‘ DATA MINING AND BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE ‘ 2025-08-22 ‘ 03:30 pm to 04:30 pm ‘
202046703 BLOCKCHAIN 2025-08-22 11:00 am to 12:00 pm
202047803 BIG DATAANALYTICS 2025-08-22 03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
202047809 ‘ NATURAL LANGUAGE PROCESSING ‘ 2025-08-22 ‘ 11:00 am to 12:00 pm ‘
Electrical
Course Code I Course Name | Exam Date | Exam Time ‘
202050701 ELECTRICAL AND HYBRID VEHICLES 2025-08-19 11:00 am to 12:00 pm
202050702 POWER SYSTEM ANALYSIS 2025-08-19 03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
202050703 | SWITCHGEAR AND PROTECTION | 2025-08-20 | 11:00 am to 12:00 pm ‘
202050711 SMART GRID 2025-08-20 03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
202050704 COMPUTER AIDED ELECTRICAL MACHINE DESIGN 2025-08-21 11:00 am to 12:00 pm

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



Course Code

202060701
202060702
202060703
202060706

202060704

Course Code
202046717
202046704
202047802
202046709
202046712
202046703
202047803

202047809

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
AcaApeEMICc YEAR: 2025-26

TeErM: ODD

Electronics & Communication

Course Name

COMPUTER DATA NETWORKS

MICROWAVE ENGINEERING

WIRELESS COMMUNICATION

10T AND APPLICATIONS

ADVANCE VLSI DESIGN

DATA SCIENCE

COMPILER DESIGN

Computer Science &

Course Name

AUGMENTED REALITY AND VIRTUAL REALITY

INTERNET OF THINGS

MOBILE APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT

BLOCKCHAIN

BIG DATAANALYTICS

NATURAL LANGUAGE PROCESSING

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

Exam Date
2025-08-19
2025-08-19
2025-08-20
2025-08-20

2025-08-21

Design

Exam Date

2025-08-18

2025-08-19

2025-08-19

2025-08-20

2025-08-21

2025-08-22

2025-08-22

2025-08-22

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

SEMESTER: VII

Exam Time

11:00 am to 12:00 pm
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
11:00 am to 12:00 pm
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm

11:00 am to 12:00 pm

Exam Time

11:00 am to 12:00 pm
11:00 am to 12:00 pm
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
11:00 am to 12:00 pm
11:00 am to 12:00 pm
11:00 am to 12:00 pm
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm

11:00 am to 12:00 pm

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
AcaAapEMIC YEAR: 2025-26 TeErM: ODD

Information Technology

Course Code Course Name Exam Date
202047804 DEEP LEARNING AND APPLICATIONS 2025-08-18
202046707 DATA SCIENCE AND VISULIZATION 2025-08-19
202046710 INTRODUCTION TO CLOUD COMPUTING 2025-08-19
202046712 MOBILE APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT 2025-08-21
202046703 BLOCKCHAIN 2025-08-22
202047803 BIG DATAANALYTICS 2025-08-22
202047801 ADVANCED SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 2025-08-22

Mechanical
Course Code Course Name Exam Date
202090701 COMPUTER AIDED MANUFACTURING 2025-08-19
202090702 | C ENGINE 2025-08-19
202090703 POWER PLANT ENGINEERING 2025-08-20
202090705 SUPPLY CHAIN OPERATIONS AND ANALYTICS 2025-08-20
202090706 ENERGY CONSERVATION AND MANAGEMENT 2025-08-21

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

SEMESTER: VII

Exam Time

11:00 am to 12:00 pm
11:00 am to 12:00 pm
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
11:00 am to 12:00 pm
11:00 am to 12:00 pm
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm

03:30 pm to 04:30 pm

Exam Time

11:00 am to 12:00 pm
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
11:00 am to 12:00 pm
02:00 pm to 03:00 pm

03:30 pm to 04:30 pm

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



AcADEMIC YEAR:

Course Code
202100701
202100702
202100703
202100704
202100705

202100709

Course Code
202047804
202046702
202046710
202047812
202046712
202046705
202047803

202047801

G H PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

INTERNAL (REGULAR) EXAMINATION SCHEDULE

2025-26 TeErM: ODD

Mechatronics
Course Name
MODERN CONTROL SYSTEM
ROBOTICS AND AUTOMATED MANUFACTURING
SENSOR TECHNOLOGY AND APPLICATIONS
CONTROL OF ELECTRIC DRIVES
FINITE ELEMENT METHODS

POWER PLANT CONTROL AND INSTRUMENTATION

SEMESTER: VII

Exam Date
2025-08-19
2025-08-19
2025-08-20
2025-08-20
2025-08-20

2025-08-21

Computer Science & Engineering (10T)

Course Name
DEEP LEARNING AND APPLICATIONS
ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND MACHINE LEARNING
INTRODUCTION TO CLOUD COMPUTING
INDUSTRIAL 10T
MOBILE APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT
COMPUTER VISION AND IMAGE PROCESSING
BIG DATAANALYTICS

ADVANCED SOFTWARE ENGINEERING

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

Exam Date
2025-08-18
2025-08-19
2025-08-19
2025-08-20
2025-08-21
2025-08-21
2025-08-22

2025-08-22

Exam Time
11:00 am to 12:00 pm
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
11:00 am to 12:00 pm
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm

11:00 am to 12:00 pm

Exam Time
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
11:00 am to 12:00 pm
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
11:00 am to 12:00 pm
11:00 am to 12:00 pm
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
03:30 pm to 04:30 pm

03:30 pm to 04:30 pm

Dr Kaushik Nath

Principal



