ACADEMIC YEAR: 2025-26 TERM: ODD SEMESTER: VII

Chemical				
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time	
202020701	CHEMICAL PROCESS PLANT DESIGN AND ECONOMICS	2025-08-19	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm	
202020702	CHEMICAL REACTION ENGINEERING - II	2025-08-19	11:00 am to 12:00 pm	
202020703	MECHANICAL DESIGN OF PROCESS EQUIPMENT	2025-08-20	11:00 am to 12:00 pm	
202020704	FERTILIZER TECHNOLOGY	2025-08-20	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm	
202020705	NANOSCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	2025-08-20	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm	
202020706	MULTICOMPONENT DISTILLATION	2025-08-21	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm	
202020707	OPTIMIZATION TECHNIQUES	2025-08-21	11:00 am to 12:00 pm	

Civil				
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time	
202030701	DESIGN OF STEEL STRUCTURES	2025-08-19	11:00 am to 12:00 pm	
202030702	ESTIMATION AND COSTING	2025-08-19	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm	
202030703	GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING - II	2025-08-20	11:00 am to 12:00 pm	
202030707	INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT FOR SMART CITIES	2025-08-21	11:00 am to 12:00 pm	
202030713	REPAIRS AND REHABILITATION OF STRUCTURES	2025-08-21	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm	
202030715	DESIGN OF SPECIAL STRUCTURES	2025-08-22	11:00 am to 12:00 pm	
			1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2025-26 TERM: ODD SEMESTER: VII

Computer				
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time	
202046704	COMPILER DESIGN	2025-08-19	11:00 am to 12:00 pm	
202046708	INFORMATION AND NETWORK SECURITY	2025-08-19	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm	
202046709	INTERNET OF THINGS	2025-08-20	11:00 am to 12:00 pm	
202046712	MOBILE APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT	2025-08-21	11:00 am to 12:00 pm	
202046706	DATA MINING AND BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE	2025-08-22	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm	
202046703	BLOCKCHAIN	2025-08-22	11:00 am to 12:00 pm	
202047803	BIG DATA ANALYTICS	2025-08-22	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm	
202047809	NATURAL LANGUAGE PROCESSING	2025-08-22	11:00 am to 12:00 pm	

Electrical				
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time	
202050701	ELECTRICAL AND HYBRID VEHICLES	2025-08-19	11:00 am to 12:00 pm	
202050702	POWER SYSTEM ANALYSIS	2025-08-19	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm	
202050703	SWITCHGEAR AND PROTECTION	2025-08-20	11:00 am to 12:00 pm	
202050711	SMART GRID	2025-08-20	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm	
202050704	COMPUTER AIDED ELECTRICAL MACHINE DESIGN	2025-08-21	11:00 am to 12:00 pm	

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2025-26 TERM: ODD SEMESTER: VII

Electronics & Communication			
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time
202060701	COMPUTER DATA NETWORKS	2025-08-19	11:00 am to 12:00 pm
202060702	MICROWAVE ENGINEERING	2025-08-19	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
202060703	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION	2025-08-20	11:00 am to 12:00 pm
202060706	IOT AND APPLICATIONS	2025-08-20	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
202060704	ADVANCE VLSI DESIGN	2025-08-21	11:00 am to 12:00 pm

Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time
202046717	DATA SCIENCE	2025-08-18	11:00 am to 12:00 pm
202046704	COMPILER DESIGN	2025-08-19	11:00 am to 12:00 pm
202047802	AUGMENTED REALITY AND VIRTUAL REALITY	2025-08-19	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
202046709	INTERNET OF THINGS	2025-08-20	11:00 am to 12:00 pm
202046712	MOBILE APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT	2025-08-21	11:00 am to 12:00 pm
202046703	BLOCKCHAIN	2025-08-22	11:00 am to 12:00 pm
202047803	BIG DATA ANALYTICS	2025-08-22	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
202047809	NATURAL LANGUAGE PROCESSING	2025-08-22	11:00 am to 12:00 pm

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2025-26 TERM: ODD SEMESTER: VII

Information Technology				
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time	
202047804	DEEP LEARNING AND APPLICATIONS	2025-08-18	11:00 am to 12:00 pm	
202046707	DATA SCIENCE AND VISULIZATION	2025-08-19	11:00 am to 12:00 pm	
202046710	INTRODUCTION TO CLOUD COMPUTING	2025-08-19	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm	
202046712	MOBILE APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT	2025-08-21	11:00 am to 12:00 pm	
202046703	BLOCKCHAIN	2025-08-22	11:00 am to 12:00 pm	
202047803	BIG DATA ANALYTICS	2025-08-22	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm	
202047801	ADVANCED SOFTWARE ENGINEERING	2025-08-22	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm	

Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time
202090701	COMPUTER AIDED MANUFACTURING	2025-08-19	11:00 am to 12:00 pm
202090702	I C ENGINE	2025-08-19	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
202090703	POWER PLANT ENGINEERING	2025-08-20	11:00 am to 12:00 pm
202090705	SUPPLY CHAIN OPERATIONS AND ANALYTICS	2025-08-20	02:00 pm to 03:00 pm
202090706	ENERGY CONSERVATION AND MANAGEMENT	2025-08-21	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.

ACADEMIC YEAR: 2025-26 TERM: ODD SEMESTER: VII

Mechatronics			
Course Code	Course Name	Exam Date	Exam Time
202100701	MODERN CONTROL SYSTEM	2025-08-19	11:00 am to 12:00 pm
202100702	ROBOTICS AND AUTOMATED MANUFACTURING	2025-08-19	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
202100703	SENSOR TECHNOLOGY AND APPLICATIONS	2025-08-20	11:00 am to 12:00 pm
202100704	CONTROL OF ELECTRIC DRIVES	2025-08-20	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
202100705	FINITE ELEMENT METHODS	2025-08-20	03:30 pm to 04:30 pm
202100709	POWER PLANT CONTROL AND INSTRUMENTATION	2025-08-21	11:00 am to 12:00 pm

Computer Science & Engineering (IOT) **Course Code** Course Name **Exam Date Exam Time** 202047804 DEEP LEARNING AND APPLICATIONS 2025-08-18 03:30 pm to 04:30 pm ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND MACHINE LEARNING 202046702 2025-08-19 11:00 am to 12:00 pm INTRODUCTION TO CLOUD COMPUTING 202046710 2025-08-19 03:30 pm to 04:30 pm 202047812 INDUSTRIAL IOT 2025-08-20 11:00 am to 12:00 pm 202046712 MOBILE APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT 2025-08-21 11:00 am to 12:00 pm 202046705 COMPUTER VISION AND IMAGE PROCESSING 2025-08-21 03:30 pm to 04:30 pm 202047803 **BIG DATA ANALYTICS** 2025-08-22 03:30 pm to 04:30 pm 202047801 ADVANCED SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 2025-08-22 03:30 pm to 04:30 pm

Students need to report 10 mins prior to the exam time.

cc: Student Notice Board, Department Notice Board, All Teaching Faculties.